GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 646

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25™ JUNE, 2019/ ASHADHA 4, 1941 (SAKA)
TRAINING CENTRES OF PARAMILITARY FORCES

646. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to explore the possibility of establishing training centres for BSF or any other Paramilitary Forces within Chikkodi, Belgaum district; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b): A training centre (CoBRA School of Jungle Warfare and Tactics) of CRPF is already operational in Belgaum, Karnataka. There is no proposal at present to establish more centres of CAPFs in the same

district.
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